with detailed SOPs, including escalation matrix with timeframe and for reverting to business among 

others for handling grievances. The cell is representing the Company at the appellate level i.e before 

Ld. Ombudsman for the customer grievances. During 2024-25 a total of 235 (Two Hundred Thirty 

Five) numbers of new cases has been handled.  

2. Number of cases escalated before Ld. Ombudsman by the petitioners & finally ordered during

2024-25 is 275 (Two Hundred Seventy Five) numbers (including previous year balance) out of which 

no case was awarded with compensation.  

3. The Cell attends hearing and re-hearing in respect of new cases as well as existing cases after

submission of comments, objections, replies, documents and evidences on factual basis so that the